 EDI8F32259C
256Kx32 SRAM Module
1
EDI8F32259C Rev. 1  12/97 ECO #9619
The EDI8F32259C is a high speed 8 megabit  Static RAM
module organized as 256K words by 32 bits. This module is
constructed from eight 256Kx4 Static RAMs in SOJ packages
on an epoxy laminate (FR4) board.

T W L W H
T A V W L
T D V W H T W H D X
TWHQX
HIGH Z
TWLQZ
DATA VALID
TWHAX
 EDI8F32259C
256Kx32 SRAM Module
7
EDI8F32259C Rev. 1  12/97 ECO #9619
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
BICMOS
EDI8G32259B10MNC 10 176
EDI8G32259B12MNC 12 176
CMOS
EDI8F32259C15MNC 15 176
EDI8F32259C20MNC 20 176
EDI8F32259C25MNC 25 176
EDI8F32259C35MNC 35 176
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
BICMOS
EDI8G32259B10MMC 10 354
EDI8G32259B12MMC 12 354
CMOS
EDI8F32259C15MMC 15 354
EDI8F32259C20MMC 20 354
EDI8F32259C25MMC 25 354
EDI8F32259C35MMC 35 354
Ordering Information
Note: For Gold SIMM, Change from EDI8F to EDI 8G.
Part Number Speed Package
(ns) No.
BICMOS
EDI8G32259B10MZC 10 175
EDI8G32259B12MZC 12 175
CMOS
EDI8F32259C15MZC 15 175
EDI8F32259C20MZC 20 175
EDI8F32259C25MZC 25 175
EDI8F32259C35MZC 35 175
Package Description
Package No. 175
72 Pin ZIP
.360
MAX.
.100
TYP.
P1
.050
.050
3.865 MAX.
.020 .100 TYP.
.052 TYP.
.250 TYP.
.175
.125
.590
MAX.
 EDI8F32259C
256Kx32 SRAM Module
8
EDI8F32259C Rev. 1  12/97 ECO #9619
Electronic Designs Incorporated
• One Research Drive • Westborough, MA 01581 USA • 508-366-5151 •  FAX 508-836-4850 •
Electronic Designs Europe Ltd. •  Shelley House, The Avenue • Lightwater, Surrey GU18 5RF
United Kingdom •  01276 472637 • FAX: 01276 473748